MRX-G4064系列
56個 GbE和 8個 10GbE連接埠 Layer 3全 Gigabit模組化網管型乙太網路交換器
特色與優點
• 8個 10GbE乙太網路連接埠
• 多達 56個 1GbE連接埠或 SFP插槽
• HAST（高可用性靜態匯聚網口）技術支援主幹可靠性
• 搭載 LCM顯示屏，狀態更新一目了然，支援輕鬆的現場維護和操作

1000Base SFP
Slots
1000BaseT(X)
Ports (RJ-45)
L3 Functionality Operating Temp.
MRX-G4064-L3-8XGS 64 8 Up to 56 Up to 48 P -10 to 60°C
配件（選購）
Expansion Modules
XM-4000-16GTX Gigabit Ethernet module with 16 1000BaseT(X) ports
XM-4000-16GSFP Gigabit Ethernet module with 16 1000BaseSFP ports
Power Modules
PWR-300-HVA-IF Isolated power supply module (110/220 VAC/VDC) with system power input, AC power inlet, intake fan
Fan Modules
XM-4000-FAN-R Exhaust fan module for MRX switches
SFP Modules
SFP-1G10ALC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 10 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
SFP-1G10BLC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 10 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
SFP-1G20ALC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 20 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
SFP-1G20BLC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 20 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
SFP-1G40ALC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 40 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
SFP-1G40BLC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 40 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
SFP-1G10ALC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 10 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature
SFP-1G10BLC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 10 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature
SFP-1G20ALC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 20 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature
SFP-1G20BLC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 20 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature
SFP-1G40ALC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 40 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature
SFP-1G40BLC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 40 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature
SFP-1GSXLC SFP module with 1 1000BaseSX port with LC connector for 300m/550m transmission, 0 to 60°C
operating temperature
SFP-1GLSXLC SFP module with 1 1000BaseLSX port with LC connector for 1km/2km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating
temperature
SFP-1GLXLC SFP module with 1 1000BaseLX port with LC connector for 10 km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating
temperature
SFP-1GLHLC SFP module with 1 1000BaseLH port with LC connector for 30 km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating
temperature
SFP-1GLHXLC SFP module with 1 1000BaseLHX port with LC connector for 40 km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating
temperature
SFP-1GZXLC SFP module with 1 1000BaseZX port with LC connector for 80 km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating
temperature
SFP-1GEZXLC SFP module with 1 1000BaseEZX port with LC connector for 110 km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating
temperature
SFP-1GEZXLC-120 SFP module with 1 1000BaseEZX port with LC connector for 120 km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating
temperature
SFP-1GSXLC-T SFP module with 1 1000BaseSX port with LC connector for 300m/550m transmission, -40 to 85°C
operating temperature
SFP-1GLSXLC-T SFP module with 1 1000BaseLSX port with LC connector for 1km/2km transmission, -40 to 85°C
operating temperature
SFP-1GLXLC-T SFP module with 1 1000BaseLX port with LC connector for 10 km transmission, -40 to 85°C operating
temperature
SFP-1GLHLC-T SFP module with 1 1000BaseLH port with LC connector for 30 km transmission, -40 to 85°C operating
temperature
SFP-1GLHXLC-T SFP module with 1 1000BaseLHX port with LC connector for 40 km transmission, -40 to 85°C operating
temperature
SFP-1GZXLC-T SFP module with 1 1000BaseZX port with LC connector for 80 km transmission, -40 to 85°C operating
temperature
SFP-1GTXRJ45-T SFP module with 1 1000BaseT port with RJ45 connector for 100 m transmission, -40 to 75°C operating
temperature
SFP-10GSRLC-T SFP+ module with 1 10GBase-SR port, LC connector for 33m/82m/300m/400m transmission, -40 to 85°
C operating temperature
SFP-10GLRLC-T SFP+ module with 1 10GBase-LR port, LC connector for 10 km transmission, -40 to 85°C operating
temperature
SFP-10GERLC-T SFP+ module with 1 10GBase-ER port, LC connector for 40 km transmission, -40 to 85°C operating
temperature
SFP-10GZRLC-T SFP+ module with 1 10GBase-ZR port, LC connector for 80 km transmission, -40 to 85°C operating
temperature
Cables
CN20070 10-pin RJ45 to DB9 female serial cable
PWC-C15US-3B-183 C15 power cord with US plug, 1.83 m